All dimensions shown are in inches (millimeters) unless otherwise specified.
Shielded
Windows
and
Vent Panels
W
e
pr

Sizes and configurations not shown are available upon request.
30°
How to Order ElectroVent Panels:
When vent size has been determined, select mounting
frame configuration from the types shown in Figures 3,
4, and 5 on pages 11-12. Insert the type designation
into the space occupied by the letters XXXX. Insert
material/plating code from Table 1 on page 9 in place
of the letters ZZ.
Example:
1. From Table 3 on page 10 for panel opening size of
3.0 x 3.0, Base Part No. is XXXX-0303-ZZ.
2. Type mounting chosen from Section X-X is 8620.
3. From Table 1 on page 9, materials/plating
code is 70.
4. Ordering part number is 8620-0303-70.
13
All dimensions shown are in inches (millimeters) unless otherwise specified.
www. atd-elektronik.cz   info@atd-elektronik.cz   Tel: +420 379 723 915
Max Air™ Vent Panels
Laird Technologies introduces our MaxAir™ vent
panel product line, an innovative cost effective
approach to provide increased airflow along with EMI
protection. This nickel copper plated polymeric
honeycomb material provides a rigid medium which
eliminates the need for costly frame designs. This
patent-pending frameless design allows greater
airflow through the entire area of the honeycomb
surface.
■ Metallized polymeric honeycomb provides
excellent product rigidity and dent resistance
■ Eliminates frames, rivets and costly labor to install
■ UL 94 VO rated or intumescent coated versions
available for flame resistance
■ Increases usable air flow area compared to framed
vent panels by 10% to 20%
■ Special features can be machined into
honeycomb, such as recesses and rabbet cuts to
customize panel
■ Honeycomb available in 1/4” (6,35 mm),
1/8” (3,18 mm) and 3/32”(2,38 mm)
■ Lightweight-half the weight of traditional
honeycomb vent panels
■ Standard honeycomb thicknesses of 1/4” (6,35)
and 1/2” (12,7); other thicknesses available upon
request
■ Compressible conductive foam band provides
extensive tolerance to accommodate variations in
shelf widths or vent panel opening dimensions
■ Can be inserted with slide-in motion or by
compression fit utilizing compression stops and
minimal hardware
Part Number Designation Detail of Interference Fit With Added
HardwareThe ten digit part number will be determined by the method
below.
8663-XXXX-YY Material Code  (nickel/copper plated
polymeric honeycomb with
conductive foam band)
Replace “YY” with:
81 - UL V0 Rated
82 - Non-UL V0 Rated
83 - Intumescent Coating
84 - Intumescent Coating w/o
Metallization
Issued by Laird Technologies to

Figure 1 on page 15, determine the panel opening size
that best suits the system’s air flow characteristics with
a normal pressure drop. Insert the mounting type code
in place of the XXXX (where applicable) in the Part No.
code.
Example:
1. From Table 2 on page 16 for a panel opening size of
5.0 x 5.0, Base Part No. is XXXX-0505-73.
2. Mounting type 8635 is chosen from Section X-X
(page 16).
3. Ordering part number is 8635-0505-73.
Depending upon the manufacturing process, some parts
will be supplied with holes for cleaning and plating
purposes. These holes will not affect the overall
performance of the product.
Opening
Length
“G” No.
spaces @
H
D
B BB
.38 (9,7)
J NO. OF .204 (5,2) DIA. HOLES
.38
(9,7)
AA
A
E No. of spaces
@ F (tol non accum)
X
C
Opening
Width
X
Size Range with Tolerance
Dimensional 0-4 4.1-12.0 12.1 to 24.0
Location (0-101,6) (104,1-304,8) (307,3-609,6)
Length and ±.020 ±.031 ±.040
Width (±,51) (±,79) (±1,02)
Hole ±.010 ±.015 ±.020
Location (±,25) (±,38) (±,51)
Square ±.007 ±.015 ±.040
(±,178) (±,38) (±1,02)
Table 5a. Tolerances
Section X-X EMI Gasket
Filter MediaType 8639
Type 8643
.19 (4,8)
Mounting Frame
.62
(15,7)
Opening Frame Dimensions
Base Part No. Width Length AA BB A B C D E F G H J
8639-0303-74 3.00 (76,2) 3.00 (76,2) 4.25 (108,0) 4.25 (108,0) 3.50 (88,9) 3.50 (88,9) 1.75 (44,5) 1.75 (44,5) -
8639-0305-74 3.00 (76,2) 5.00 (127,0) 6.25 (158,8) 4.25 (108,0) 5.50 (139,7) 3.50 (88,9) 1.00 (25,4) 1.75 (44,5) 1
8639-0311-74 3.00 (76,2) 11.00 (279,4) 12.25 (311,2) 4.25 (108,0) 11.50 (292,1) 3.50 (88,9) 1.25 (31,8) 1.75 (44,5) 3
8639-0404-74 4.00 (101,6) 4.00 (101,6) 5.25 (133,4) 5.25 (133,4) 4.50 (114,3) 4.50 (114,3) 0.75 (19,1) 2.25 (57,2) 1
8639-0409-74 4.00 (101,6) 9.00 (228,6) 10.25 (260,4) 5.25 (133,4) 9.50 (241,3) 4.50 (114,3) 1.25 (31,8) 2.25 (57,2) 2
8639-0505-74 5.00 (127,0) 5.00 (127,0) 6.25 (158,6) 6.25 (158,6) 5.50 (139,7) 5.50 (139,7) 1.00 (25,4) 1.00 (25,4) 1
8639-0511-74 5.00 (127,0) 11.00 (279,4) 12.25 (311,2) 6.25 (158,6) 11.50 (292,1) 5.50 (139,7) 1.25 (31,8) 1.00 (25,4) 3
8639-0606-74 6.00 (152,4) 6.00 (152,4) 7.25 (184,2) 7.25 (184,2) 6.50 (165,1) 6.50 (165,1) 1.50 (38,1) 1.50 (38,1) 1
8639-0609-74 6.00 (152,4) 9.00 (228,6) 10.25 (260,4) 7.25 (184,2) 9.50 (241,3) 6.50 (165,1) 1.25 (31,8) 1.50 (38,1) 2
8639-0714-74 7.00 (177,8) 14.00 (355,6) 15.25 (387,4) 8.25 (209,6) 14.50 (368,3) 7.50 (190,5) 0.75 (19,1) 0.75 (19,1) 4
8639-0909-74 9.00 (228,6) 9.00 (228,6) 10.25 (260,4) 10.25 (260,4) 9.50 (241,3) 9.50 (241,3) 1.25 (31,8) 1.25 (31,8) 4
8639-1111-74 11.00 (279,4) 11.00 (279,4) 12.25 (311,2) 12.25 (311,2) 11.50 (292,1) 11.50 (292,1) 1.25 (31,8) 1.25 (31,8) 4
8639-1414-74 14.00 (355,6) 14.00 (355,6) 15.25 (387,4) 15.25 (387,4) 14.50 (368,3) 14.50 (368,3) 1.25 (31,8) 1.25 (31,8) 4
8639-1818-74 18.00 (457,2) 18.00 (457,2) 19.25 (489,0) 19.25 (489,0) 18.50 (469,9) 18.50 (469,9) 1.75 (44,5) 1.75 (44,5) 4
- - - 4
3.50 (88,9) - - 6
3.00 (76,2) - - 10
3.00 (76,2) - - 6
3.50 (88,9) - - 8